

		Page 01	of 01		P R O G R A M 7 2 9 - S						
Department of the Army		BASIS OF	GRAY GRAPHICS		MCDONALD & EUDY		NPC, INC.		UNITED BOOK PRESS		
Program 729-S		AWARD	Capitol Heights, MD		Temple Hills, MD		Claysburg, PA		Baltimore, MD		
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I. PREPRESS OPERATIONS:											
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit....per color/per page----	880	3.00	2,640.00	2.00	1,760.00	3.30	2,904.00	2.81	2,472.80	
(b)	System Timework.....per hour-----	1	85.00	85.00	75.00	75.00	40.00	40.00	95.00	95.00	
(c)	Digital content proofs....per page-----	180	2.50	450.00	1.00	180.00	1.45	261.00	0.92	165.60	
(d)	Digital laminated color proofs....per page----	4	30.00	120.00	75.00	300.00	28.00	112.00	25.00	100.00	
II. PRINTING & BINDING:											
(a)	Complete Cover. . .										
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	4	400.00	1,600.00	600.00	2,400.00	175.00	700.00	944.00	3,776.00	
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	24	120.00	2,880.00	160.00	3,840.00	38.00	912.00	104.85	2,516.40	
(b)	Text. . . per page. . .										
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	860	4.00	3,440.00	4.00	3,440.00	3.00	2,580.00	4.83	4,153.80	
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	5110	4.30	21,973.00	2.80	14,308.00	3.80	19,418.00	3.33	17,016.30	
III. PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:											
1. Bulk Shipments -											
	Packing and sealing shipping containers... per container-----	100	1.50	150.00	2.00	200.00	1.00	100.00	0.85	85.00	
2. Mailed Shipments -											
(a)	Single copies in kraft envelope... per envelope-----	12540	0.30	3,762.00	0.20	2,508.00	0.42	5,266.80	0.37	4,639.80	
(b)	Multiple copies, up to 12 pounds, inserted or wrapped.....per bag/bundle----	500	1.25	625.00	0.65	325.00	0.75	375.00	2.00	1,000.00	
(c)	Quantities over 12 pounds, up to 36 pounds, per container-----	7800	1.50	11,700.00	1.00	7,800.00	1.00	7,800.00	2.00	15,600.00	
CONTRACTOR TOTALS					\$49,425.00		\$37,136.00		\$40,468.80		\$51,620.70
DISCOUNT				1.00%	\$494.25	1.00%	\$371.36	0.25%	\$101.17	1.00%	\$516.21
DISCOUNTED TOTALS					\$48,930.75		\$36,764.64		\$40,367.63		\$51,104.49

		Page 01	of 01		P R O G R A M 7 2 9 - S						
Department of the Army		BASIS OF	DARBY PRINTING		CURRENT CONTRACTOR:						
Program 729-S		AWARD	Atlanta, GA		DARBY PRINTING						
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST					
I. PREPRESS OPERATIONS:											
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit....per color/per page----	880	1.55	1,364.00	4.00	3,520.00					
(b)	System Timework.....per hour-----	1	55.00	55.00	65.00	65.00					
(c)	Digital content proofs....per page-----	180	1.00	180.00	3.00	540.00					
(d)	Digital laminated color proofs....per page----	4	23.00	92.00	25.00	100.00					
II. PRINTING & BINDING:											
(a)	Complete Cover. . .										
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	4	295.00	1,180.00	286.00	1,144.00					
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	24	97.00	2,328.00	69.00	1,656.00					
(b)	Text. . . per page. . .										
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	860	4.50	3,870.00	2.70	2,322.00					
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	5110	2.35	12,008.50	1.25	6,387.50					
III. PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:											
1. Bulk Shipments -											
	Packing and sealing shipping containers... per container-----	100	12.50	1,250.00	1.00	100.00					
2. Mailed Shipments -											
(a)	Single copies in kraft envelope... per envelope-----	12540	0.22	2,758.80	0.33	4,138.20					
(b)	Multiple copies, up to 12 pounds, inserted or wrapped.....per bag/bundle----	500	0.70	350.00	0.62	310.00					
(c)	Quantities over 12 pounds, up to 36 pounds, per container-----	7800	0.90	7,020.00	0.84	6,552.00					
CONTRACTOR TOTALS					\$32,456.30		\$26,834.70				
DISCOUNT				1.00%	\$324.56	1.00%	\$268.35				
DISCOUNTED TOTALS					\$32,131.74		\$26,566.35				
AWARDED											